
SLUISKIL WORLD CUP / GRAND PRIX
19 till 25 January 2009 -- Sluiskil (NL)

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen-Av MP Ba-Sets HR Gr-rank
HANEGRAAF Henriek NL 66 120 0,550 2 1 6 1
WISSEL Cees Arend NL 47 87 0,540 2 0 5 2

DE BIASI Daniele IT 62 121 0,512 2 -1 4 3

VERBERT Eddy BE 72 77 0,935 4 3 4 1
GRIMON Johan BE 72 102 0,705 2 0 5 2

SERRE Alexandre BE 54 90 0,600 0 -3 3 3

MARTINEZ David ES 84 112 0,750 4 2 5 1
SERVETAS Dimitrios GR 55 84 0,654 2 1 3 2

LAMBOTTE Rik BE 40 115 0,347 0 -3 2 3

ZAPATA David ES 60 55 1,090 4 4 5 1
HARWARDT Dirk DE 47 60 0,783 2 0 4 2
VASSEUR Patrick NL 44 68 0,647 0 -4 7 3

KAMAL Sameh EG 65 156 0,416 2 1 3 1
BREUR Joke NL 77 195 0,394 2 0 4 2

OH Kyung-Hee KR 70 172 0,406 2 -1 3 3

CLAERHOUDT Robin NL 68 117 0,581 4 3 6 1
SOUSA Manuel PT 53 102 0,519 2 0 4 2

SPRUZINA Franz DE 55 132 0,416 0 -3 6 3

VLERICK Mathieu BE 68 78 0,871 4 3 5 1
BUYLE Stany FR 63 110 0,572 2 0 4 2

VANDERMEERSCH Jozef BE 51 116 0,439 0 -3 3 3

DALLINGA Berry NL 67 94 0,712 4 3 5 1
IBRAIMOV Bajram DE 74 98 0,755 2 0 4 2

EVRARD Kevin BE 53 96 0,552 0 -3 4 3

VAN DEN HEUVEL Wiljan NL 62 47 1,319 4 3 7 1
PLATJOUW Theo NL 44 54 0,814 2 0 3 2

VAN ACKER Steven BE 54 63 0,857 0 -3 7 3

MANCINI Giorgio IT 68 71 0,957 2 1 4 1
VAN DAM Jens NL 76 97 0,783 2 0 4 2

VAN DEN HEUVEL Peter NL 53 81 0,654 2 -1 5 3

SCHRAUWEN Leo NL 69 74 0,932 4 3 7 1
CHO Gun Whi KR 53 74 0,716 2 0 5 2

BOSSELOIRS Francis BE 48 81 0,592 0 -3 5 3

SCHRAUWEN Lennart NL 73 86 0,848 4 3 7 1
SAHIN Kubilay TR 65 90 0,722 2 1 3 2

VINK Arie NL 27 70 0,385 0 -4 4 3

KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 60 91 0,659 4 4 4 1
DE BUSSER Eric NL 53 87 0,609 2 0 9 2
WISSEL Cees Jan NL 28 83 0,337 0 -4 4 3

PANKOW Kimmo NL 71 121 0,586 2 1 4 1
SIMON Raphaël BE 52 104 0,500 2 0 5 2

MARQUINEZ Jaime BE 60 129 0,465 2 -1 5 3

WITTENS Kees NL 60 56 1,071 4 4 5 1
GERRITSEN Rudy NL 61 80 0,762 2 -1 4 2
WILKOWSKI Huub NL 53 67 0,791 0 -3 5 3

CAPAK Can TR 70 70 1,000 4 3 8 1
MAVRAGANIS Kostas GR 59 83 0,710 2 -1 5 2

DEROGEE Wim NL 57 104 0,548 0 -2 5 3
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SLUISKIL WORLD CUP / GRAND PRIX
19 till 25 January 2009 -- Sluiskil (NL)

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen-Av MP Ba-Sets HR PPP-Qual-
1st Rank

0 ZAPATA David ES 60 55 1,090 4 4 5 1
0 WITTENS Kees NL 60 56 1,071 4 4 5 2
0 KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 60 91 0,659 4 4 4 3
0 VAN DEN HEUVEL Wiljan NL 62 47 1,319 4 3 7 4
0 CAPAK Can TR 70 70 1,000 4 3 8 5
0 VERBERT Eddy BE 72 77 0,935 4 3 4 6
0 SCHRAUWEN Leo NL 69 74 0,932 4 3 7 7
0 VLERICK Mathieu BE 68 78 0,871 4 3 5 8
0 SCHRAUWEN Lennart NL 73 86 0,848 4 3 7 9
0 DALLINGA Berry NL 67 94 0,712 4 3 5 10
0 CLAERHOUDT Robin NL 68 117 0,581 4 3 6 11
0 MARTINEZ David ES 84 112 0,750 4 2 5 12
0 MANCINI Giorgio IT 68 71 0,957 2 1 4 13
0 PANKOW Kimmo NL 71 121 0,586 2 1 4 14
0 HANEGRAAF Henriek NL 66 120 0,550 2 1 6 15
0 KAMAL Sameh EG 65 156 0,416 2 1 3 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen-Av MP Ba-Sets HR PPP-Qual-
2nd Rank

1 SAHIN Kubilay TR 65 90 0,722 2 1 3 1
2 SERVETAS Dimitrios GR 55 84 0,654 2 1 3 2
3 PLATJOUW Theo NL 44 54 0,814 2 0 3 3
4 HARWARDT Dirk DE 47 60 0,783 2 0 4 4
5 VAN DAM Jens NL 76 97 0,783 2 0 4 5
6 IBRAIMOV Bajram DE 74 98 0,755 2 0 4 6
7 CHO Gun Whi KR 53 74 0,716 2 0 5 7
8 GRIMON Johan BE 72 102 0,705 2 0 5 8
9 DE BUSSER Eric NL 53 87 0,609 2 0 9 9

10 BUYLE Stany FR 63 110 0,572 2 0 4 10
11 WISSEL Cees Arend NL 47 87 0,540 2 0 5 11
12 SOUSA Manuel PT 53 102 0,519 2 0 4 12
13 SIMON Raphaël BE 52 104 0,500 2 0 5 13
14 BREUR Joke NL 77 195 0,394 2 0 4 14
15 GERRITSEN Rudy NL 61 80 0,762 2 -1 4 15
16 MAVRAGANIS Kostas GR 59 83 0,710 2 -1 5 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen-Av MP Ba-Sets HR PPP-Qual-
3rd Rank

17 VAN DEN HEUVEL Peter NL 53 81 0,654 2 -1 5 1
18 DE BIASI Daniele IT 62 121 0,512 2 -1 4 2
19 MARQUINEZ Jaime EC 60 129 0,465 2 -1 5 3
20 OH Kyung-Hee KR 70 172 0,406 2 -1 3 4
21 DEROGEE Wim NL 57 104 0,548 0 -2 5 5
22 VAN ACKER Steven BE 54 63 0,857 0 -3 7 6
23 WILKOWSKI Huub NL 53 67 0,791 0 -3 5 7
24 SERRE Alexandre BE 54 90 0,600 0 -3 3 8
25 BOSSELOIRS Francis BE 48 81 0,592 0 -3 5 9
26 EVRARD Kevin BE 53 96 0,552 0 -3 4 10
27 VANDERMEERSCH Jozef BE 51 116 0,439 0 -3 3 11
28 SPRUZINA Franz DE 55 132 0,416 0 -3 6 12
29 LAMBOTTE Rik BE 40 115 0,347 0 -3 2 13
30 VASSEUR Patrick NL 44 68 0,647 0 -4 7 14
31 VINK Arie NL 27 70 0,385 0 -4 4 15
32 WISSEL Cees Jan NL 28 83 0,337 0 -4 4 16
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